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INFORMATION SHEET  
Academic year 2017-2018 

 

University:      Paris Descartes University (Paris 5)  
  
 

 

Head of the University:   Mr. Frédéric DARDEL 
ERASMUS code:     F  PARIS 005  
  
Head of the European and  
International Relations Department :  Mr. Philippe CARLEVAN 

 
Postal address :     12, rue de l’Ecole de médecine  

                                                          75270 Paris cedex 06 - France 
Internet:      http://www.parisdescartes.fr 
E-mail:      echanges.etudiants@parisdescartes.fr 

 

Mobility office 
 
Head of the office:     Ms. Caroline JOUSSET 
Phone number:    + 33 1 76 53 16 13   
E-mail address:   caroline.jousset@parisdescartes.fr 

echanges.etudiants@parisdescartes.fr  
 
Erasmus + inter-institutional agreements:   Ms. Isabelle LAGARDE 
Phone number:     + 33 1 76 53 16 68      
E-mail address:    isabelle.lagarde@parisdescartes.fr 

                            echanges.etudiants@parisdescartes.fr  
    
Outgoing students:     Ms. Valérie GREFF 
Phone number:     + 33 1 76 53 17 22 
E-mail address:  valerie.greff@parisdescartes.fr  

echanges.etudiants@parisdescartes.fr    
 
Incoming students:     Ongoing recruitment  
Phone number:    + 33 1 76 53 .. .. 
E-mail address:    echanges.etudiants@parisdescartes.fr  
 
Teaching mobility:     Ms. Nasira YAR 
Phone number:       + 33 1 76 53 16 34 
E-mail address:     nasira.yar@parisdescartes.fr 
      echanges.etudiants@parisdescartes.fr  
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Contacts of our faculties’ International Relations Offices 

Faculties 
 

Academic coordinator 
 

Administrative coordinator 
 

Institute of Psychology 
71, avenue Edouard Vaillant 
92100 Boulogne-Billancourt 

Ms. Silvia Krauth Gruber 
+ 33 1 76 53 31 80 

silvia.krauth-gruber@parisdescartes.fr  

Ms. Elisabeth Hampl 
+ 33 1 76 53 30 66 

international.psycho@parisdescartes.fr 
 

Faculty of Human and Social 
Sciences 

45 rue des Saints Pères 
75270 Paris Cedex 06 

Pr. Jean-Pierre Goudaillier 
+ 33 1 53 10 47 31 

jpg@paris5.sorbonne.fr 

Ms. Svetlana Gillot 
+33 1 76 53 35 15 

international.shs@parisdescartes.fr 

Faculty of Law, Economics 
and Management 
10, av. Pierre Larousse 

92240 Malakoff 
 

Pr. David Kremer 
Law 

david.kremer@parisdescartes.fr 

Ms. Adeline Desbois 
+ 33  1  76 53 44 18 

international.droit@parisdescartes.fr 

 

M. Nicolas Sirven 
Economics 

nicolas.sirven@parisdescartes.fr 

Faculty of Medecine 
15, rue de l’Ecole de Médecine 

75270  Paris Cedex 06 
 

Pr. Fréderic Batteux 
International 

+ 33  1 58 41 21 41 
frederic.batteux@parisdescartes.fr; 

frederic.batteux@cch.aphp.fr 
 

Ms. Manon Xhenseval 
+ 33 1 53 10 46 35 
+ 33 1 53 10 46 03 

Ms. Erichetta Mazerat 
+ 33 1 53 10 46 34 

Ms. Anne Flaviat-Cresson 
+ 33 1 53 10 46 58 

international.medecine@parisdescartes.fr 

Pr. Frank Rümmele - Pr. Bernard 
Cholley 
Erasmus 

+ 33 1 45 65 82 58 
frank.ruemmele@nck.aphp.fr 
bernard.cholley@egp.aphp.fr 

 

Faculty of Basic and 
Biomedical Sciences 

45, rue des Saints Pères  
75270 Paris Cedex 06 

Pr. Mehrnaz Jafarian-Tehrani 
+ 33 1 70 64 99 76 
+ 33 1 42 86 22 28 

mehrnaz.jafarian@parisdescartes.fr 

Ms. Isabelle Guénerie 
+ 33 1 42 86 40 44 

international.biomed@parisdescartes.fr 

 

Faculty of Pharmacy of Paris 
4, av. de l'Observatoire 
75270 Paris Cedex 06 

 

Pr. Marie-José Foglietti / Pr. Dominique 
Bellet 

+ 33 1 53 73 96 57  
marie-jose.foglietti@parisdescartes.fr 
dominique.bellet@parisdescartes.fr 

Ms. Jeanne Ngono 
+ 33 1 70 64 94 17 

international.pharma@parisdescartes.fr 

 

Faculty of Dental Surgery 
1, rue Maurice Arnoux 
F-92120 Montrouge 

 

Pr. Sibylle Vital/Pr. Gérard Levy 
+ 33 1 58 07 67 99 

 sibylle.vital@parisdescartes.fr 
 Gerard.levy@parisdescartes.fr 

 

Ms. Hélène Pierre 
+ 33 1 58 07 68 18 

international.odonto@parisdescartes.fr 

Teaching & Research Unit 
(T.R.U.) of Mathematics and  

Computer Science  
45, rue des Saints Pères 
F-75270 Paris Cedex 06 

Pr. Nicole Vincent 
+ 33 1 44 55 35 60 

nicole.vincent@parisdescartes.fr 

Ms. Jacqueline Immelé 
+ 33 1 83 94 57 45 

international.math-info@parisdescartes.fr 

T.R.U. of Sciences and 
Techniques of Physical and 

Sports Activities  
1, rue Lacretelle  

75015 Paris 
 

Pr. Marc Testa 
+ 33 1 06 81 22 16 23 

marc.testa@parisdescartes.fr 

Ms. Sonia Derbal 
+ 33 1 76 53 34 12 

international.staps@parisdescartes.fr 

University Institute of 
Technology 

143, av. de Versailles 
75016 Paris 

Ms. Sylvie Decaux 
+ 33 1 76 53 47 05 

sylvie.decaux@parisdescartes.fr 

Ms. Corinne Dogué 
+ 33 1 76 53 47 04 

international.iut@parisdescartes.fr 

Center for Research and 
Interdisciplinarity (CRI) 

In cooperation with the Faculty of 
biomedical sciences  

Ms. Virginie Chomier 
+ 33 1 44 41 25 23 

international@cri-paris.org 
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